halolighting.com
HU30 Series
LED Undercabinet Lighting
BR518043EN - HU30 brochure-11-12-19.indd   1BR518043EN - HU30 brochure-11-12-19.indd   1 3/25/2020   11:12:36 AM3/25/2020   11:12:36 AM
HU30
LED undercabinet
Ideal for task lighting in offices, healthcare, and
education, the HU30 maintains Halo’s signature

4 Cooper Lighting Solutions      HU30 LED undercabinet
BR518043EN - HU30 brochure-11-12-19.indd   4BR518043EN - HU30 brochure-11-12-19.indd   4 3/25/2020   11:17:58 AM3/25/2020   11:17:58 AM
Ordering Information
Sample Number: HU30ADV24P (24” dimmable fixture, 90 CRI, SeleCCTable color temperature,
motion sensor, White finish)
Family Configuration1 / Color Temp Length2 Finish
HU30= Halo premium
undercabinet
SCT= Selectable CCT only (limited to 9 in)
BSC= Selectable CCT + USB (Basic)
ADV= Selectable CCT + PIR Sensor (Advanced)
09= 9”
18= 18”
24= 24”
36= 36”
48= 48”
P= White
MB= Matte Black
1. PIR sensor & USB port not offered together in a standard configuration.
2. 9 in. SKU is only offered in SCT configuration.
Power Factor >0.98
THD <20%
Color
Temperature
2700K
3000K
3500K
4000K
Color Rendering
Index 90
Nominal
Lumens/Ft. 300
Lumens
120V Input
Watts
9” Fixture 222 3.7
18” Fixture 440 8.2
24” Fixture 627 11.1
36” Fixture 844 14.2
48” Fixture 1253 21.4
5Cooper Lighting Solutions       HU30 LED undercabinet
BR518043EN - HU30 brochure-11-12-19.indd   5BR518043EN - HU30 brochure-11-12-19.indd   5 3/25/2020   11:20:15 AM3/25/2020   11:20:15 AM
PIR Motion Sensor
The PIR motion sensor provides added
convenience and energy savings as fixture on/off
is managed based on movement detection. The
motion sensor functionality can be configured at
the time of installation to support various layouts
and meet energy code requirements.
The internal switch* allows
customers to choose between:
The internal pass through
control switch* allows
multiple fixtures to function
synchronously when connected
together. For fixtures to
operate independently, it is
recommended to flip switch to
‘off’ prior to installation***.
1. Motion sensor is default set to time out at 8 minutes.
2. Vacancy** (manual ON - auto OFF) /
 Occupancy (auto ON - auto OFF)
3. ON / OFF allows customers to enable disable motion sensor
 functionality if required.
 * These controls are internal to the fixture and are not readily accessible to user after fixture installation.
 ** For the motion sensor to operate under vacancy functionality, the fixtures will need to be wired to a
  master switch or wall dimmer. See installation instructions for further details
 *** Factory default for pass through control is set to ‘ON’. Please refer to installation instructions for
  further guidance on daisy chaining multiple fixtures.
1 32
6 Cooper Lighting Solutions      HU30 LED undercabinet
BR518043EN - HU30 brochure-11-12-19.indd   6BR518043EN - HU30 brochure-11-12-19.indd   6 3/25/2020   11:24:28 AM3/25/2020   11:24:28 AM
New Wiring Flexibility